e e —

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ; W ;;Eﬂgﬁchizﬂ F W ;;Eﬂgﬁchizﬂ /home/us01 82467/ edmmod

|
:
i NEQEQR REV i%iij TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 75 |
| 1238063 -1 E | LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER - 1 1 1 1 1 1 liigiﬁ : ;zgﬂkﬁiﬂﬁﬁmoﬁti3sng ;f %g
: 1238063 -2 E - BENCH MECH PRE FFEED CUTS CARRIER - - . ALRA =5 §§
| 1238063 -6 E |  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONT INUOUS CARRIER — 0
: 7— 1238063 1 E |  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS 1
| 7— 1238063 -2 E - BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS
: 7— 1238063 -6 E |  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —5 AND SPARE PARTS - ; ; ; ; ; ; ;iﬁgféw gg:?ﬁléiiiffiﬁ?ﬁﬁiw_ E;
: 7— 1238063 -7 A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT : — -
: -] 1 1 1 1 1 985950 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | B4
| - ] 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB) RAM 53
: CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS - ] ] ] ] ] ] 180.23-9 SCR, SHC (MAXB) [NS DISC 62
| TERMINAL NAME: 1.SMM TWIN SPRING CONTACT |2l el 2] 2|2 |2 1-18024-5 oCR, BAC (MoX25) DRAG El
| —- | 1 1 1 1 1 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANVIL 50
: CRIMP olZE TYPe RANGE T R R T BT B 5_18020-2 SCR, HEX (MAXB) FEED FINGER | 50
| WIRE 2.29 [.090 IN] B 1.00-2.00mm ;§:> . 58
L INSUL | 3.56 [.140 INI 0 1.31-2.79 [.075-.110 IN] o/
- WIRE STRIP LENGTH - - APPL INSTRUCTION T e - | W W W W W [ 3386551 PAWL, FEED Sl
2 |3.89-4.50 [.153-.177 INIC = 408-8322 L——J) =
: - - 4 4 4 4 4 4 150245 SCE, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER 54—
| 2 TERMINAL ~ ~ FEED 53
: % APPL SPEC 114-15089 11.00 [.433 IN] ~- | 1 1 1 1 1 18030—1 NUT, HEX (M3)HOLD DOWN 50
: i - | 1 1 1 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 5
| o - | 1 1 1 1 1 £EI0753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
: 2 TERMINALS APPLIED ‘ -] 1 1 1 1 1 180243 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
| 5:1£ H=E745 — - — — - - | - - | - 1 338675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48
B - - - - - B T 13386761 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm 5T | 47
| - - ] 1 1 1 1 1 1320999-73 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 4B
| - - - - - -] 1 1 1 1 1 5301911 PLUG, NYLON 45
| - - - - - -] 1 1 1 1 1 13386601 RAM 44
| - - - - - -] 1 1 1 1 1 £5I0125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 23| ¢
: - - - - - -] 1 1 1 1 1 5I0124-1 WASHER, RAM 42
| - - - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (MBX25) RAM 41
| - | 1 1 1 1 1 232411 BALL, STEEL 40
| - | 1 1 1 1 1 1 D-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
| g%;% LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN & - | 1 1 1 1 1 1320922-1 DISC, INSULATION 38
: e i L ENGTH [INT -] 1 1 1 1 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
| - | 1 1 1 1 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
: 2mm 1.B3 +0.05 [.0B4 +.002 IN] |9-354778-8 [.2985] — T : : : : : SEREIER SERITE =
| T .5mm 1.54 £0.05 [.0bT +£.002 INI] 354779-4 [.3010] _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320934-5 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
| 1. 4mm 1,47 +0.05 [.058 £.002 INI |1-354779-1 [.3045] -l 2122|222 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 33
I ) 1 1.33 £0.05 [.052 +.002 INJ |2-354779-4 [.3110] S N A 802772 WASHER, FLAT(M4) 32 |
| - 3 3 3 3 3 3 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP(M4X12)YMOUNT BLOCK | 37
: - - - -] 1 1 1 1 1 1320908-8 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
| - - - -] 1 1 1 1 1 165330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
| é 3 ] - - - | ] ] ] ] ] 1-455888-9 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28
| > 3 3 B B -2l 2012121212 1 -22284-0 SPRING, DRAG D7
| 5 - -] 1 1 1 1 1 356835-1 | FVER, DRAG RELFEASE 05
: _ _ _ - w w w w w w 240792~ DRAG, TERMINAL 25
| — - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 1320928 PLATE, STRIP GUIDF o4
| D _ - - -] 1 1 1 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 03
| oL B B B -] 1 1 1 £I0472-2 STRI1PPER DD
| %EB -] 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (MAX10) STRIPPER | 21 | B
: Fﬁ% -l a4l a ]l a] 4] 4] 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20
: %‘¢ - - - - - ] - - ] - 5304721 STRI1PPER 19
_ _ _ 18
: ] - | - - | - - 13386541 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17
| gfg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 15
| : L] 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. =
| : 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 1;
: SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR, — T : : : : : 00 SPRTNG. SHEAR =
| - | 1 1 1 1 1 1 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 11
| N - | - |1 1 - | 1 1320921 -1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (cUTY| 10 |—
| . N - | 1 1 1 1 1 4542761 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g
: °| & N > 2] 2| 1 1 1338694-3 ANV L 8
| § ; 7
| 2| & 5
: e - ] 1 1 1 1 1 1-455889-4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| 5
| 4 -] 1 1 1 1 1 D38011-2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
: “| 5 N > 2] 2| 1 1 1 456135-5 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
| | -] 1 1 1 1 1 4A55888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER D
: - N T > 2] 2 | 1 1 1 A4-456406-7 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
: ; VIEW B ROTATED 180° —77—7gl—7 o7 —B | =2 | =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&gM
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE R T~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION A
| PN * QTY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST
: 5 ' ’_\% DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESI|MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
| ﬁ ] DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
| § TOLERANCES UNLESS
g = J OTRERWISE SPECIFIED:  GR oy —0 N 2SI
: : : L Pes DR r0.s L N Ao = ARMAP 17 e e
| e : g PLo bEe e NAMEB.HIGMAN - MACHINE REF
: E : DIST B |0150-0786-03 BH |JULO3 QE@EE?E;‘URD Na olDE FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR |nD-1 aPPL
g et it reviston recom e | oo | e e e | - DR 1238063 Ve [T
; T N : - S = 4 ; 56735 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING o




